BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May, 5 2011)

PROVISIONAL CLOSING REPORT FOR CALIFORNIA RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD 20% PROGRAM COMMERICIAL ENERGY OF MONTANA, INC.

Ron Perry CEO, Commercial Energy of Montana, Inc. 7767 Oakport St., Suite 525 Oakland, CA 94621 Telephone: 510-567-2700

Fax: 510-567-2715

Email: ron.perry@commercialenergy.net

Dated: August 20, 2012

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May, 5 2011)

PROVISIONAL CLOSING REPORT FOR CALIFORNIA RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD 20% PROGRAM COMMERICIAL ENERGY OF MONTANA, INC.

In accordance with D.12-06-038 which requires all Electric Service Providers to file a Closing Report to calculate the net deficit/surplus for RPS procurement for the period of 2003-2010, Commercial Energy of Montana, Inc. ("CEM") hereby submits this notice stating that although they received certification as a California ESP on April 27, 2010, CEM did not begin serving load in California until February, 2011. Therefore, CEM does not have any information to submit for the Closing Report.

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of August, 2012 at Oakland, California.

Ron Perry CEO, Commercial Energy of Montana, Inc. 7767 Oakport St., Suite 525 Oakland, CA 94621 Telephone: 510-567-2700

Fax: 510-567-2715

Email: ron.perry@commercialenergy.net

By /s/ Ron Perry

VERIFICATION

I am an officer of Commercial Energy of Montana, Inc., and am authorized to make this verification of its behalf. The statements in the foregoing document are true of my own knowledge, except as to matters which are therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct, and that this verification is executed on this 20th day of August, 2012 at Oakland, California.

/s/ Ron Perry

Ron Perry

CEO, Commercial Energy of Montana, Inc.